O‘aith Bible Baptist Church

“To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ.”

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057
(716) 992-2091 - www.fbbc.com - Pastor Chris Baran

February 8th 2026

Please pray for this weeks events:

Sunday:

Prayer Meetings
Sunday School (classes for all ages)
Morning Service
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (downstairs)
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (downstairs)
Evening Service

Full Choir Practice after 6pm service

Wednesday:

Prayer Meetings

Men’s Prayer Meeting

Mid-Week Service
Praise & Prayer Time
Kid’s Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)
Teen & Adult Bible Study

Thursday:
Nursing Home Visitation
Friday:

Sweetheart’s Banquet

9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
6:00 pm

9:00 am
5:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

3:30 pm

7:00 pm

Toddler Workers

Sunday School = Sunday PM

Kristle H Joan LL
Desiree S James B
Sunday AM Wednesday
Melissa P Elizabeth B
Lisa G Abbie B

Next Sun School: Kristle H, Barb W
Next Sun AM: Melissa P, Lisa G

Nursery Workers
Sunday School Sunday PM

Carol B Elizabeth B
Breanna D Rachel O
Sunday AM Wednesday
Leslie K Hannah B
Gloria C Rebekah T

Next Sunday AM:
Meg U & Ana U

The FBBC app &\e?“’ _Tls,o
is ready! Scan Ny < T N\ %
the QR code 3 A %
below to findit  “ "' gymayfl *
in the app store. F 3

You will need to

make a member

account to take advantage of all
the features, which include:

e FBBC Event Calendar
(Receive notifications for
special days, guests, meetings,
ministries, etc.)

¢ Quick access to our live
streaming options, and past
recorded sermons

e Member directory (If you do
not want to share your contact
info, you can opt out. This
information will only available
to approved members)

¢ Online giving

Scan this QR code to
download the app:

Upcoming Events

Fri, Feb. 20—Youth Group
Activity, Tpm

Fri, Feb. 27—Newsletter
Day, 11am

Fri, Feb. 28—Young Adults
Activity, 6pm

Weds, March 4 - Missionary
Guest Jeremy Blanz (Costa
Rica), 6:30pm

Fri, March 13 - FBBC’s 43rd

Anniversary!

Sat, March 14 - Secret
Sister’s Reveal & Fellowship,
1pm

Missionary of the Week

Shane & Jericho Dice
(Aiden, Zoe,
Rylee, Landon)
to England

We have
supported
them since
2022




Sermon Notes




