



Faith Bible Baptist Church

"To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ."

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057

(716) 992-2091 - www.fbdc.com - Pastor Chris Baran

February 8th 2026

Please pray for this weeks events:

Sunday:

Prayer Meetings	9:30 am
Sunday School (classes for all ages)	10:00 am
Morning Service	11:00 am
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (downstairs)	11:00 am
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (downstairs)	11:00 am
Evening Service	6:00 pm
Full Choir Practice after 6pm service	

Wednesday:

Prayer Meetings	9:00 am
Men's Prayer Meeting	5:30 pm
Mid-Week Service	6:30 pm
Praise & Prayer Time	6:30 pm
Kid's Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)	7:00 pm
Teen & Adult Bible Study	7:00 pm

Thursday:

Nursing Home Visitation	3:30 pm
-------------------------	---------

Friday:

Sweetheart's Banquet	7:00 pm
----------------------	---------

Toddler Workers

Sunday School

Kristle H
Desiree S
Sunday AM
Melissa P
Lisa G

Sunday PM

Joan L
James B
Wednesday
Elizabeth B
Abbie B

Next Sun School: Kristle H, Barb W

Next Sun AM: Melissa P, Lisa G

Nursery Workers

Sunday School

Carol B
Breanna D
Sunday AM
Leslie K
Gloria C

Sunday PM

Elizabeth B
Rachel O
Wednesday
Hannah B
Rebekah T

Next Sunday AM:

Meg U & Ana U

The FBBC app is ready! Scan the QR code below to find it in the app store. You will need to make a member account to take advantage of all the features, which include:



- FBBC Event Calendar**
(Receive notifications for special days, guests, meetings, ministries, etc.)
- Quick access to our live streaming options**, and past recorded sermons
- Member directory** (*If you do not want to share your contact info, you can opt out. This information will only available to approved members*)
- Online giving**

Scan this QR code to download the app:



Missionary of the Week

Shane & Jericho Dice

(Aiden, Zoe, Rylee, Landon) to England



We have supported them since 2022

Sermon Notes